
Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co Ltd

1. ~0G..
Office of the Chief Engineer (Infra)

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.
"Prakashgad", 5th Floor, Station Road, Bandra (E), Mumbai -400 051.

Tel.: (P) 26478252, Extn. 2231, Fax: (022) 26472937 Gram:
"MUMBAIGRID"

~~
-MAHA

..
r'J J

NO: CE/lnfra Plan/EE-IV /T-71/ Date: _~1 0 SEP 2014
To,
M/s Pavani Controls & Panels Ltd JV with
M/s Sealwel Corporation Pvt Ltd
Flat No -103, Classic Enclave Apartment
Punjagutta ,Hyderabad-500 082

Sub: Turnkey Contract for Tender NO.71 - Infrastructure Plan Phase-It-A in Akola U
Division under Akola Circle of Amravati Zone - Experience Certificate.

Ref: 1. LOA No. CE (Disr)/Infra-Plan Phase- II A/Mumbai/09-10/15640 Dtd. 13.05.2010
2. Request letter from M/s Sealwel Corporation Pvt Ltd Dt 05.09.2014

Dear Sir,

With reference to your above letter as requested by you, we confirm herewith the status of the
completion of the work for the subject contract as on date:

1. Value of Work as per LOA Rs.83.91 Crores
2. Value of work as per final freezing Rs.89.35 Crores
3. Value of Work Billed Rs.85.53 Crores
4. Date of LOA 13.05.2010
5. Date of Completion 12.05.2012
6. Extended Date of Completion 14.11.2012
7. Physical Progress of the works of Tender No.T-71 : As tabulated hereunder

BOQ
Supply, Errection

Sr. No. Name of Activities Unit & CommissionedQuantity work
-

1 33/11 KV New Sub-Stations Nos. 04 04
2 33 KVOverhead HT line Krn. 6.9 6.9

3 33 KV, 3 C/300 sqmm Underground Cable Krn. 56.83 56.83

4 11 KV Overhead HT line Km 57.46 57.46

5 11 KV, 3 C/300 sqmm Underground Cable Km 30.57 30.57

6 LT line Nos. 45.8 45.8

7 100 KVANew Distribution Transformers Nos. 150 150

8 200 KVA New Distribution Transformers Nos. 320 320

9
Augmentation of Distribution Transformers

Nos. 207 207
11/0.433 KV 63/100 KVA to 200 KVA

As per jV Agreement, the work experience of both the member and member in-charge has to be
treated equally as the assignment has been given jointly and both the members are jointly and
severally responsible for the completion of the project technically as well as financially vide letter
under ref (1).

This certificate is issued on the request of M/s Sealwel Corporation Pvt Ltd .vide letter under (2)
and shall have no bearing on the terms and conditions of the subject contract in any manner and
shall be without any prejudice to any obligations under the terms and conditions of the contract.

Yours faithfully,

~~~J'
Chief Engineer (Infra Plan)

MSEDCL, Mumbai



Copy f.w.cc to :- The Chief General Manager (II A),MSEDCL .Murnbai
Copy to: 1. The Superintending Engineer (Infra), MSEDCL. Amravati Zone, Akola

2. Mis Sealwel Corporation Pvt Ltd 345 ISRT,Sanjiva Reddy Nagar Colony
Hyderabad-SOO 038 . Telengana


